ASX Release

2 December 2013

Ground Floor 16 Ord Street West Perth WA 6005 PO BOX 902 West Perth WA 6872

P + 61 8 9321 0099

F + 61 8 9482 0505

E admin@eneabbagas.com.au

W www.eneabbagas.com.au

Contact:

Morgan Barron

Director

E mbarron@eneabbagas.com.au

Brett Tucker

Company Secretary

E btucker@eneabbagas.com.au

Directors:

Thomas Goh – Director Greg Allen - Director Morgan Barron - Director

Issued Capital:

160,418,038 Ordinary Shares (ENB) 24,000,000 Unlisted Options (\$0.05 to 31/08/14)

ASX Code:

ENB (Fully Paid Ordinary Shares)



Change of Address

Eneabba Gas Limited ("Eneabba" or "the Company") wishes to advise that effective immediately, the registered office and business address of the Company have changed to:

Ground Floor 16 Ord Street West Perth WA

The postal address and contact details remain unchanged as follows:

Postal address is:-PO Box 902 West Perth WA 6872

Contact details are:-

(t) 08 9321 0099

(f) 08 9482 0505

For and on behalf of Eneabba Gas Limited

Brett Tucker

Company Secretary

About the Company

Eneabba Gas Limited is a public energy company that listed on the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX code: ENB) on 28 April 2006.

Eneabba's energy projects include the proposed Centauri-1 168MW Power Station and the Sargon UCG / CBM project located in the mid-west region of Western Australia.

For more information on these projects and on the Company, please visit our website at www.eneabbagas.com.au